Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for January 2016

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, WI 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

ANTHONY J HILGEMANN

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BULLS EYE CREDIT UNION

CAP SERVICES INC

CAPITAL CREDIT UNION

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
CENTRAL CITY CREDIT UNION

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF SCHOFIELD

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CU MORTGAGE SERVICES INC
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CENTRAL STATE BANK

FIRSTBANK

FIRSTBANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES ACA
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HALCO PARTNERHSIP LLP

HERITAGE BANK
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5,049,229.72
2,086,758.73
100,000.00
1,346,730.00
45,874.50
937,666.00
112,500.00
18,000.00
75,000.00
247,505.00
106,414.00
316,880.00
30,412.80
231,800.00
750,400.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
2,121,410.00
190,000.00
84,000.00
842,410.00
4,958,164.64
336,820.00
17,398.25
420,120.00
1,048,988.00
500,000.00
187,435.00
50,000.00
207,000.00
76,500.00
691,140.56
333,390.00
10,407,500.00
20,317,500.00
101,850.00
150,425.00
128,250.00



HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE
MORTGAGE NETWORK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTEGRITY FIRST BANK

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JOHN T TAYLOR AND JUDITH A TAYLOR

JOHNSON BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

MONTY TITLING TRUST I

NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB

OREGON COMMUNITY BANK

PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL LLC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PROTECTIVE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIDGESTONE BANK

RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROBERT W POPE AND MARJORIE M POPE

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SUN WEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC

TAPPE AND TAPPE RENTALS LLC

TAYLOR CREDIT UNION

THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

UNITED FCS FLCA

UNITED FCS PCA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
US BANK NA
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283,384.00
127,645.00

1,554,901.00
250,000.00
1,294,139.86
65,000.00
171,000.00
324,000.00
100,422.71
34,450.00
60,000.00
77,500.00
193,500.00
20,000.00
45,967.00
988,000.00
1,022,000.00
50,000.00
134,047.00
4,591,328.93
384,000.00
11,300,000.00
45,053.70
1,213,813.00
3,622,500.00
3,060,000.00
1,250,000.00
40,000.00
606,200.00
438,750.00
157,568.00
170,000.00
54,000.00
354,000.00
232,500.00
1,989,000.00
10,000.00
993,031.00
80,042.00

12,000.00
438,999.00



US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 16 1,535,291.00

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK 1 168,547.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION 5 228,000.00
VAN DYK MORTGAGE CORPORATION 1 100,175.00
VILLAGE BANK AND TRUST 2 1,490,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA 9 1,196,418.00
WISCONSIN BANK AND TRUST 1 4,405,625.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 3 6.770.00
AUTHORITY o

WOODTRUST BANK 1 299,900.00
TOTAL 407 101,902,940.40
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