Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for January 2016
Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	30	5,049,229.72
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	11	2,086,758.73
ANTHONY J HILGEMANN	1	100,000.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	17	1,346,730.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	45,874.50
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	10	937,666.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	3	112,500.00
BULLS EYE CREDIT UNION	1	18,000.00
CAP SERVICES INC	1	75,000.00
CAPITAL CREDIT UNION	2	247,505.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	106,414.00
CENTRAL CITY CREDIT UNION	4	316,880.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	2	30,412.80
CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL	1	231,800.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	4	750,400.00
CITY OF SCHOFIELD	1	3,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	1	5,000.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	17	2,121,410.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	2	190,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	84,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	13	842,410.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	52	4,958,164.64
CU MORTGAGE SERVICES INC	2	336,820.00
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	17,398.25
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC	4	420,120.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	1,048,988.00
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK	1	500,000.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	2	187,435.00
FIRST CENTRAL STATE BANK	1	50,000.00
FIRSTBANK	1	207,000.00
FIRSTBANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	1	76,500.00
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	4	691,140.56
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	333,390.00
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES ACA	1	10,407,500.00
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	1	20,317,500.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	101,850.00
HALCO PARTNERHSIP LLP	1	150,425.00
HERITAGE BANK	1	128,250.00

HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION	1	283,384.00
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE	1	127,645.00
MORTGAGE NETWORK	1.2	ŕ
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	13	1,554,901.00
INTEGRITY FIRST BANK	2	250,000.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	12	1,294,139.86
JOHN T TAYLOR AND JUDITH A TAYLOR	1	65,000.00
JOHNSON BANK	1	171,000.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	1	324,000.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	100,422.71
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	1	34,450.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	60,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	77,500.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	2	193,500.00
MONTY TITLING TRUST I	1	20,000.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	1	45,967.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	8	988,000.00
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB	1	1,022,000.00
OREGON COMMUNITY BANK	1	50,000.00
PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL LLC	1	134,047.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	35	4,591,328.93
PIONEER BANK	1	384,000.00
PROTECTIVE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY	1	11,300,000.00
PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION	1	45,053.70
QUICKEN LOANS INC	8	1,213,813.00
RIDGESTONE BANK	4	3,622,500.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	5	3,060,000.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	12	1,250,000.00
ROBERT W POPE AND MARJORIE M POPE	1	40,000.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	6	606,200.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	438,750.00
SUN WEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC	1	157,568.00
TAPPE AND TAPPE RENTALS LLC	1	170,000.00
TAYLOR CREDIT UNION	1	54,000.00
THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	354,000.00
THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	232,500.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	13	1,989,000.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	10,000.00
UNITED FCS FLCA	8	993,031.00
UNITED FCS PCA	2	80,042.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	1	12,000.00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC		,
US BANK NA	4	438,999.00

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	16	1,535,291.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	168,547.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	5	228,000.00
VAN DYK MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	100,175.00
VILLAGE BANK AND TRUST	2	1,490,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	9	1,196,418.00
WISCONSIN BANK AND TRUST	1	4,405,625.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	3	6,770.00
WOODTRUST BANK	1	299,900.00
TOTAL	407	101,902,940.40